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St Peter’s Kirk faces north of east rather than in the traditional due east direction, and the gravestones face in the same north-easterly 

direction. 

The stones are identified by two letters, SP, denoting St Peter’s Kirkyard, followed by a single letter and two numbers. The single letter 
denotes the row within the graveyard, reading alphabetically from south-west to north-east, and the number indicates the position of 

the stone counting south-eastwards from the north-west end of the row. For example, stone SP-C05 is in St Peter’s Kirkyard, in the 
third row from the south-west, and is the fifth stone from the north-west end. 
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Stone ID 
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Stone Other 

Names 4 
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BARNETT SP-D04 BRUCE PULLAR   
  

BAXTER SP-G01 WEST     
  

BECKWITH SP-D01 CUMMING     
  

BELL SP-F03 SIME     
  

BROUGH SP-C04 MORAM     
  

BROWN SP-J02 LINDSAY LESSLIE   
  

BRUCE SP-D04 PULLAR BARNET   
  

BUTTER SP-E03 KENNEDY     
  

CAIRD SP-A04       
  

CANT SP-H02 RODDAM     
  

CLARK SP-I01 SIME     
  

CLOUSTON SP-C02 STEWART     
  

COCHRAN SP-G03 HOGG SAMSON KNOX 
  

COLVILL SP-B01 FULTON     
  

CRICHTON SP-A05 YOUNG     
  

CUMMING SP-D01 BECKWITH     
  

DOIG SP-A06       
  

DONALD SP-E02 FAIRWEATHER YOUNG   
  

DUNCAN SP-F01 PEEBLES     
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EDGAR SP-B03       
  

FAIRWEATHER SP-E02 YOUNG DONALD   
  

FOOTE SP-G02 McKAY     
  

FRASER SP-G04 McBEAN     
  

FULTON SP-B01 COLVILL     
  

GEEKIE SP-H05 GRAY SMART   
  

GRAY SP-H05 SMART GEEKIE   
  

HENDERSON SP-B02 RITCHIE     
  

HENDERSON SP-D02 THOMSON     
  

HEPBURN SP-J03 IMRIE     
  

HOGG SP-G03 SAMSON KNOX COCHRAN 
  

HOWIE SP-H04 MACKIE     
  

IMRIE SP-J03 HEPBURN     
  

JAFFERSON SP-A03       
  

KEAY SP-C03       
  

KENNEDY SP-E03 BUTTER     
  

KNOX SP-G03 COCHRAN HOGG SAMSON 
  

LEIGHTON SP-J01 SMITH     
  

LESSLIE SP-J02 BROWN LINDSAY   
  

LINDSAY SP-J02 LESSLIE BROWN   
  

MACKIE SP-H04 HOWIE     
  

MARSHALL SP-E04 YOUNG     
  

MARSHALL SP-H03 MYLES     
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McBEAN SP-G04 FRASER     
  

McCHEYNE SP-A01       
  

McKAY SP-G02 FOOTE     
  

McLEOD SP-E05       
  

McMILLAN SP-I06 ROBERTSON     
  

McNAUGHTON SP-F04       
  

MIDDLETON SP-F02 SYDIE     
  

MOIR SP-I04 STEVENSON     
  

MORAM SP-C04 BROUGH     
  

MUIR SP-J04 SIME     
  

MYLES SP-H03 MARSHALL     
  

NICOLL SP-H01 SIME     
  

NICOLL SP-I07 PHILLIP     
  

PEEBLES SP-F01 DUNCAN     
  

PETER SP-I02 SIME     
  

PHILLIP SP-I07 NICOLL     
  

PHILLIPS SP-D03 WHITTET     
  

PULLAR SP-D04 BARNET BRUCE   
  

REID SP-E01 SCOTT     
  

RITCHIE SP-B02 HENDERSON     
  

ROBERTSON SP-I06 McMILLAN     
  

RODDAM SP-H02 CANT     
  

SAMSON SP-G03 KNOX COCHRAN HOGG 
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SCOTT SP-E01 REID     
  

SIBBALD SP-C01       
  

SIME SP-F03 BELL     
  

SIME SP-H01 NICOLL     
  

SIME SP-I01 CLARK     
  

SIME SP-I02 PETER     
  

SIME SP-J04 MUIR     
  

SMART SP-H05 GEEKIE GRAY   
  

SMITH SP-J01 LEIGHTON     
  

STEVENSON SP-I04 MOIR     
  

STEWART SP-C02 CLOUSTON     
  

STEWART SP-I03       
  

SYDIE SP-F02 MIDDLETON     
  

THOMS SP-A02 WATT     
  

THOMSON SP-D02 HENDERSON     
  

WATSON SP-I05 YOUNG     
  

WATT SP-A02 THOMS     
  

WEST SP-G01 BAXTER     
  

WHITTET SP-D03 PHILLIPS     
  

YOUNG SP-A05 CRICHTON     
  

YOUNG SP-E02 DONALD FAIRWEATHER   
  

YOUNG SP-E04 MARSHALL     
  

YOUNG SP-I05 WATSON     
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